508264366 12/05/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8311558

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JASON RUSSELL	12/05/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	J. RUSSELL CONSULTING, INC.	
Street Address:	406 BERWICK WAY	
City:	MELBOURNE	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32940	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18111856

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patents@lowndes-law.com
Correspondent Name: ROBERT R. FREDEKING

Address Line 1: 215 N. EOLA DR.

Address Line 4: ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	201233
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT R. FREDEKING
SIGNATURE:	/Robert R. Fredeking/
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=201233-Assignment-Executed#page1.tif source=201233-Assignment-Executed#page2.tif source=201233-Assignment-Executed#page3.tif source=201233-Assignment-Executed#page4.tif

508264366 PATENT REEL: 065766 FRAME: 0260

Docket: 201233

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION delivered to me by J. RUSSELL CONSULTING, INC., the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, JASON RUSSELL of address 406 Berwick Way, Melbourne, Florida, 32940 U.S.A. ("ASSIGNOR"). having made an invention in MODULAR AIRFOIL SYSTEM, do hereby ASSIGN, SELL and CONVEY to J. RUSSELL CONSULTING, INC. doing business or located at 406 Berwick Way, Melbourne, Florida, 32940 U.S.A. and its/their successors and assigns (collectively, "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to:

- 1. The invention titled "MODULAR AIRFOIL SYSTEM" (the "Invention");
- 2. United States of America patent application on said Invention, Application No. 18/111,856 filed February 20, 2023, titled "MODULAR AIRFOIL SYSTEM" including all inventions therein shown and described, without limitation, which is further included in the definition of "Invention";
- All applications for patent or like protection on said Invention that have been or may in the future be made by me or my legal representatives, including any divisional patent application(s), continuation patent application(s), continuation-in-part patent application(s) and any other utility patent application(s) that may be based on or claim priority to this invention, whether in the United States of America or any other place anywhere in the world, including all inventions therein shown and described, without limitation, which is further included in the definition of "Invention":
- 4. All patents and like protection that have been or may in the future be granted on said Invention to me or my legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or in any other country or place anywhere in the world, including all inventions therein shown and described, without limitation, which are further included in the definition of "Invention";
- All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, extensions, and the like of said applications and patents and like grants, including without limitation, those obtained or permissible under past, present and future laws and statutes, worldwide, including all inventions therein shown and described, without limitation, which are further included in the definition of "Invention":
- 6. All rights of action on account of past, present and future unauthorized use of said Invention and for infringement of the patents assigned hereby and like protection, worldwide, without limitation;

Docket: 201233

7. The right in ASSIGNEE to file in its name applications for patents and like

protection for said Invention anywhere in the world, without limitation; and

8. All international rights of priority associated with said Invention, applications,

patents and like protection, worldwide, without limitation;

and I covenant that I, my heirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators, and executors, will,

at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute all papers and perform such other

acts as may be reasonably necessary to give ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns the full benefit

of this Assignment.

[ASSIGNEE ACCEPTANCE AND SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

2 of 4

EXECUTED in <i>Melbourne Flacida</i> on the date indicated below, opposite my	Jaiked Shakes [CITY, STATE, COUNTRY] signature.
Date: <u>Vec 5⁷⁴ Lo23</u>	ASSIGNOR: X Printed Name: JASON RUSSELL
STATE OF: <i>Naida</i>	Chart ^a
COUNTY OF: Brevard	
BEFORE ME, the undersig which is subscribed to the file of the fil	ned authority, on this day personally appeared o is personally known to me to be the person whose name oregoing instrument, or who provided as identification, and who acknowledged to me own free will for the purposes and consideration therein
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND SE	AL OF OFFICE, this the 5th day of December
ALISON CHAFLES Notary Public State of Florids Comm# HH377340 Expires 3/22/2027	X. Al. Al. Notary Public in and for The State of Harton

[ASSIGNEE ACCEPTANCE PAGE FOLLOWS]

Docket: 201233

ASSIGNEE ACCEPTANCE

ASSIGNEE hereby receives and accepts all right, t	itle and interest assigned hereunder by	
ASSIGNOR.		

EXECUTED in Helbourne Florida, United State on the date indicated below, opposite my signature.	[CITY, STATE, COUNTRY]	
Date: Dec 5th 2023 x Primit	GNEE: Action RUSSELL Result 8 (10) SSELL CONSULTING, INC.	
STATE OF: Placida		
COUNTY OF: Breward		
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, who is personally kn is subscribed to the foregoing insti- a flacida icense as identi- that he/she executed the same of their own free will for expressed.	own to me to be the person whose name rument, or who provided fication, and who acknowledged to me the purposes and consideration therein	
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND SEAL OF OFFICE,	this the <u>54</u> day of <i>December</i>	
ALISON CHARLES Nota Notary Public The State of Florida Comm# HH377340 Expires 3/22/2027	Lis Classification of Public in and for State of Hazida	

4 of 4